

**IN THE COURT OF SH. MANISH GUPTA , ADJ-4 (NORTH-WEST)
ROOM NO.212, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI.
Decree**

Case No. 577162/16

M/s East West Fire Engg. Co. (P) Ltd.

160, Shyam Shanti Market,
Ajmeri Gate, New Delhi-110006.

.....Plaintiff

Versus

M/s Sameer Builtaid Pvt. Ltd.

S-4, 2nd Floor, B-49, Joshi Colony,
IP Extension, Delhi-110092.

Also At,

C-3/13, Sector-71,
Noida (U.P).

..... Defendant

Plaint presented on 24.07.2015

Claim for : Suit for Recovery of Rs. 3,02,406/-

The present suit is hereby decreed in favour of the plaintiff and against the defendant. The plaintiff is entitled for the recovery of Rs. 3,02,416/- (Rs. Three Lacs Two Thousand Four Hundred and Sixteen only) towards the principal amount along with simple interest @ 10% per annum on the principal amount from the date of filing of the suit i.e. 24.07.2015 till its realization.

Cost of the suit is also awarded.

COST OF SUIT

PLAINTIFF			DEFENDANT		
S.No	Particulars	Amt.	S.No	Particulars	Amt.
1	Stamp for plaint	Rs. 5320/-	1	Stamp for power	Nil
2	Stamp for power	Nil.	2.	Stamp for petition.	Nil
3.	Stamp for exhibits	Nil.	3.	Pleader's fee	Nil
4.	Pleader's fee	Rs.14500/-	4.	Subsistence for witnesses	Nil
5.	Subsistence for witnesses	Nil.	5.	Service of process	Nil
6.	Commissioner's fee	Nil.	6.	Commissioner's fee	Nil
7.	Service on process	Rs.04/-	7.	Miscellaneous	Rs. 02/-
8.	Miscellaneous	Rs. 13/-			
TOTAL		Rs. 19837/-	TOTAL		Rs. 02/-

Given under my hand and the seal of this Court on 08.01.2018.

SEAL

(MANISH GUPTA)
ADJ-4 (N/W) Rohini Courts