

CS No. 577162/16

20.09.2017

Present: Dr. Rajesh Gupta, counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

No DW is present or summoned for today.

Be awaited for 12:00 Noon.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/20.09.2017

R

20.09.2017

Present: Dr. Rajesh Gupta, counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

It is 12:08 PM now. No DW is present or summoned
for today.

Be awaited for 2:00 PM.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/20.09.2017

R

Contd...../-

20.09.2017

Present: None despite repeated calls.

It is 2:01 PM now. No DW is present or summoned for today. None has appeared on behalf of the defendant since morning despite repeated calls. It seems that the defendant do not want to lead evidence in defence. Hence, the DE is hereby closed.

Put up for final arguments on 08.01.2018. No early date is available due to very heavy pendency in the court.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/20.09.2017